● ORION-300DX/48
300W PS/2 type -48V DC/DC converter with ATX output
● ORION-300DX/24
300W PS/2 type 24V DC/DC converter with ATX output
Ordering Guide
F e a t u r e s
-48 or +24 V DC input, ATX output
Provide 1.2A for stand-by +5V
Provide +5V o/p to have OVP design
-20˚C can start up
Vo l t a g e DC -40V ~ -72V for -48V input
◆ I n p u t
DC 19V ~ 32V for 24V input
C u r r e n t 10A@-48V DC input
20A@24V DC input
+ 5 V + 3 . 3 V + 1 2 V - 5 V - 1 2 V
Max. Load 3 0 A 1 5 A 1 5 A 2 A 2 A
Min. Load 2 A 0 A 0 . 1 A 0 A 0 A
Max. Wa t t . 1 5 0 W 1 8 0 W 1 0 W 2 4 W
◆ DC Output Load Reg. + / - 3 % + / - 2 % + / - 5 % + / - 2 % + / - 2 %
Cross Reg. + / - 5 % + / - 5 % + / - 5 % + / - 1 0 % + / - 1 0 %
Line Reg. + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 %
R i p p l e + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 %
N o i s e + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 1 % + / - 2 % + / - 2 %
◆ E ff i c i e n c y > 65%
◆ Over Voltage Protection + 5 V: 5.6V ~ 6.5V
◆ Over Load Protection Total o/p 110% ~ 130%
◆ M T B F > 150,000 hrs
0 ~ 70˚C (-20˚C can start up)
◆ Te m p e r a t u r e / H u m i d i t y The maximum 300W output power
should be under the cabinet
temperature 30˚C
◆ Safety Approval T U V, CSA, NRTL/C, UL
◆ Dimension (WxDxH) 150x140x86 mm / 5.9"x5.5"x3.4"
Specifications
ORION-300DX
-48V & 24V DC Input PS/2 Type DC/DC Converter with ATX Output
6 0